POLARIZATION MAINTAINING FUSED FIBER COUPLERS / SPLITTERS
1DTS0092 OZ Optics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice. August  30, 2012
Applications
• Optical amplifiers
• Fiber lasers
• Power monitoring
• Fiber gyroscopes
• Coherent communications

All dimensions are in mm
2
Ordering Information For Standard Parts
1 For 780, 850, 1064, 1310, 1480, 1550, 2000 nm devices,1x2,2x2
splitters
2 Other split ratios available upon request. Other wavelengths
available upon request.
3 Bandwidth may differ for custom wavelengths
4 Not including connectors.
5 Not including connector losses.
Bar Code Part Number Description
22264 FUSED-12-1310-7/125-50/50-XXX-1-1-PM
Fused PM Splitter with 1 meter long 900 micron OD jacketed 1310 nm 7/125 PM fiber
pigtails and 1x2 50/50 split ratio, with no connectors
22265 FUSED-12-1550-8/125-50/50-XXX-1-1-PM
Fused PM Splitter with 1 meter long 900 micron OD jacketed 1550 nm 8/125 PM fiber
pigtails and 1x2 50/50 split ratio, with no connectors
22266 FUSED-22-1310-7/125-50/50-XXXX-1-1-PM
Fused PM Splitter with 1 meter long 900 micron OD jacketed 1310 nm 7/125 PM fiber
pigtails and 2x2 50/50 split ratio, with no connectors
22309 FUSED-22-1550-8/125-50/50-XXXX-1-1-PM
Fused PM Splitter with 1 meter long 900 micron OD jacketed 1550 nm 8/125 PM fiber
pigtails and 2x2 50/50 split ratio, with no connectors
22267 FUSED-12-1310-7/125-90/10-XXX-1-1-PM
Fused PM Splitter with 1 meter long 900 micron OD jacketed 1310 nm 7/125 PM fiber
pigtails and 1x2 90/10 split ratio, with no connectors
22268 FUSED-12-1550-8/125-90/10-XXX-1-1-PM
Fused PM Splitter with 1 meter long 900 micron OD jacketed 1550 nm 8/125 PM fiber
pigtails and 1x2 90/10 split ratio, with no connectors
22269 FUSED-22-1310-7/125-90/10-XXXX-1-1-PM
Fused PM Splitter with 1 meter long 900 micron OD jacketed 1310 nm 7/125 PM fiber
pigtails and 2x2 90/10 split ratio, with no connectors
22310 FUSED-22-1550-8/125-90/10-XXXX-1-1-PM
Fused PM Splitter with 1 meter long 900 micron OD jacketed 1550 nm 8/125 PM fiber
pigtails and 2x2 90/10 split ratio, with no connectors
Parameter Condition Value
Split Ratio 2 50/50, 90/10, 95/5 %

One-by-Two Fused Splitter/Coupler FUSED-12-W-a/b-S/R-XYZ-JD-L-PM
Two-by-Two Fused Splitter/Coupler FUSED-22-W-a/b-S/R-TXYZ-JD-L-PM
Ordering Information For Custom Parts
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed and manufactured components to its valued customers. As with most
manufacturers, customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in pricing compared to our standard
parts. In particular, we may need additional detailed specifications or a drawing from the customer and extra time to prepare a
comprehensive quotation. Lead times may also be longer for delivery. In most cases non-recurring engineering (NRE) or setup charges,
lot charges and/or a minimum order quantity may be necessary. These points will be carefully explained in your quotation so your
decision will be as well-informed as possible. Please contact OZ immediately if any part of your quote needs explanation. We strongly
recommend you purchase our standard parts.
Questionnaire For Custom Parts
1. What is your center wavelength and operating bandwidth?
2. What is the desired port configuration (i.e., 2x2, 1x3)
3. What split ratio is required? Are other ratios acceptable for initial trial?
4. What, if any, connectors are required for each port?
5. What fiber length is required?
6. Are there package size restrictions (important for 1x4 splitters)
7. Do you need additional components mounted to the input or output fiber ends?
8. What are your extinction ratio requirements on the through and tap ports?
X = No connector
3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC/PC
LCA = Angled LC
See table 6 of the OZ Standard Tables data
sheet for other connectors.
a/b = Fiber core/cladding diameters
8/125 for 1480 & 1550 nm
7/125 for 1310 nm
6/125 for 980 & 1064 nm
5/125 for 780 & 830 nm
Bar Code Part Number Description
22309 FUSED-22-1550-8/125-50/50-XXXX-1-1-PM
Fused PM splitter with 1 meter long 900 micron OD jacketed 1550 nm 8/125 PM fiber
pigtails and 2x2 50/50 split ratio, with no connectors.